TOWN OF GREENBACK

GREENBACK, TN Tuesday November 14, 2023 7:00 PM Greenback Community Center

PUBLIC HEARING

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE <u>CHAPTER 4, SECTIONS 4-404 AND 4-405 OF THE ZONING</u> <u>ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GREENBACK, TENNESSEE</u>, PURSUANT TO §13-7-203 AND §13-7-204 OF THE <u>TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED</u>

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF GREENBACK, TENNESSEE PROHIBITING HEAVY VEHICLES ON RUDD ROAD, KINSER STREET, AND CRAIGS CHAPEL ROAD.

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING

- 1. Call meeting to order by Mayor Dewayne Birchfield
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Adoption of November 14, 2023 Agenda
- 4. Reading and Acceptance of October 10, 2023 regularly scheduled meeting of the Town of Greenback Board of Mayor and Aldermen
- 5. Financial Reports for month ending September 30, 2023
- 6. Financial Reports for month ending October 31, 2023
- 7. Board Comments
- 8. Old Business
 - A. Second reading of Ordinance NO. 23-3 to amend Chapter 4, Sections 4-404 and 4-405 of the Greenback Zoning Ordinance.
 - B. Second reading of Ordinance NO. 23-4 to prohibit heavy vehicles on Rudd Rd., Kinser St., and Craigs Chapel Rd.
- 9. New Business
 - A. Clarification of Loudon County Planning Interlocal Agreement.
 - B. Consideration of new security system for the Community Center and Museum
- 10. Citizen Comments
- 11. Adjournment